
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Connersville, IN

Oct. 15, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Connersville 62 1 8 10 20 23 25 33 18:00.9 1:48.1
2Q New Castle 76 2 15 16 19 24 29 36 18:13.0 1:26.9
3Q Hagerstown 79 4 14 18 21 22 40 42 18:17.1 0:52.9
4Q Rushville Consolidate 95 6 11 17 27 34 35 41 18:31.3 1:25.2
5Q Northeastern 132 5 13 31 38 45 51 68 18:54.0 2:17.6
6 Tri 152 9 12 32 39 60 62 67 19:17.0 3:16.6
7 Seton Catholic 161 3 7 30 57 64 75 76 19:27.4 4:19.7
8 Franklin County 221 28 43 46 48 56 58 59 19:56.3 1:58.7
9 Centerville 251 26 37 55 63 70 71 74 20:42.6 4:09.9
10 Richmond 263 44 47 53 54 65 69 20:33.6 1:55.6
11 Knightstown 278 49 50 52 61 66 72 73 20:53.8 1:58.0

Incomplete Teams: CambridgeCity Lincoln, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Connersville
1 Mathew Hill, 12 16:48.5
8 Toby Musselman, 10 18:05.1
10 Adam Jarrett, 11 18:07.9
20 Emmett Sandoval, 11 18:26.1
23 Austin Gill, 12 18:36.6
25 Hunter Sullenbarger, 9

18:48.9
33 Sam Gragg, 12 19:12.1

Total Time = 1:30:04.2     Total Places = 62

2Q. New Castle
2 Sam Willis, 12 17:15.1
15 Hunter Rose, 10 18:20.6
16 Justin Burkholder, 1118:21.3
19 Jeff Melton, 9 18:25.8
24 Devin Solomon, 12 18:42.0
29 Patrick Calvert, 11 18:55.1
36 Bronson Dye, 10 19:22.6

Total Time = 1:31:04.8     Total Places = 76

3Q. Hagerstown
4 Mason Bledsoe, 9 17:40.4
14 Jared Weesner, 9 18:16.3
18 Jevon Osborne, 9 18:23.1
21 Zach Davis, 10 18:32.3
22 Alec Hicks, 9 18:33.3
40 Mathias Ritter, 11 19:31.9
42 Tyler Scholl, 12 19:39.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:31:25.4     Total Places = 79

4Q. Rushville Consolidate
6 Kenny Nigh, 12 17:52.5
11 Dalton Miller, 12 18:13.6
17 Bryce Conrad, 11 18:21.4
27 L J Conrad, 11 18:50.9
34 Patrick Duffy, 11 19:17.7
35 Luke Schombert, 9 19:20.6
41 Austin Dwenger, 12 19:38.2

Total Time = 1:32:36.1     Total Places = 95

5Q. Northeastern
5 Kessler Fisher, 11 17:43.6
13 Jacob Austerman, 11 18:15.6
31 Mason Fisher, 9 19:04.3
38 Quinton West, 9 19:25.2
45 Brayden Reece, 9 20:01.1
51 Garrett Anderson, 9 20:21.1
68 Dominic Dargie, 10 22:38.0

Total Time = 1:34:29.8     Total Places = 132

6. Tri
9 Chris Flowers, 12 18:07.3
12 Grant Jessup, 10 18:14.0
32 Sam Stone, 12 19:11.1
39 Kaleb Appleby, 11 19:28.5
60 Alex Vandivier, 12 21:23.9
62 Eric Richardson, 12 21:34.7
67 Hunter Nuzzi, 9 22:37.4



Total Time = 1:36:24.8     Total Places = 152

7. Seton Catholic
3 Jacob Stamm, 10 17:28.2
7 Jack Brenneke, 10 18:02.8
30 Brandon Wetherell, 11 19:02.6
57 Patrick Marsee, 11 20:55.6
64 Daniel Rheinhardt, 11 21:47.8
75 Matt Westjohn, 11 26:00.6
76 Luke Westjohn, 10 27:41.8

Total Time = 1:37:17.0     Total Places = 161

8. Franklin County
28 Brishan O'Connor, 12 18:51.7
43 Brett Ortman, 12 19:47.3
46 Alex Back, 9 20:01.7
48 Charlie Fast horse, 11 20:10.2
56 Ryan Klusman, 12 20:50.4
58 Aiden O'Connor, 10 21:10.0
59 Easton Nobbe, 11 21:11.5

Total Time = 1:39:41.3     Total Places = 221

9. Centerville
26 Brandon Dillman, 11 18:49.4
37 Joshua Alvey, 11 19:24.3
55 John Neeley, 9 20:37.3
63 Sam Burton, 10 21:42.3
70 Austin Cole, 11 22:59.3
71 Seth Stegall, 9 23:05.8
74 Ben Lair, 9 23:20.0

Total Time = 1:43:32.6     Total Places = 251

10. Richmond
44 Ricardo Sleet, 12 19:56.2
47 Nick Mulinaro, 11 20:08.1
53 Timothy Stroud, 11 20:25.2
54 Logan Tilton, 9 20:26.6
65 Seth Gray, 11 21:51.7
69 Chase Linville, 10 22:43.3

Total Time = 1:42:47.8     Total Places = 263

11. Knightstown
49 Benji Sayre, 12 20:11.9
50 Stephen Weiland, 12 20:19.8
52 Ben Shepherd, 12 20:22.6
61 John Smith, 12 21:24.5
66 Conner Whitfield, 12 22:09.8
72 Austin Craft, 12 23:12.4
73 Clayton Creekmore, 12 23:18.5

Total Time = 1:44:28.6     Total Places = 278

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Mathew Hill, 12 16:48.5 Connersville
2 2 Sam Willis, 12 17:15.1 New Castle
3Q 3 Jacob Stamm, 10 17:28.2 Seton Catholic
4 4 Mason Bledsoe, 9 17:40.4 Hagerstown
5 5 Kessler Fisher, 11 17:43.6 Northeastern
6 6 Kenny Nigh, 12 17:52.5 Rushville Consolidate
7Q Evan Felton, 11 17:58.5 Union County
8Q 7 Jack Brenneke, 10 18:02.8 Seton Catholic



9 8 Toby Musselman, 10 18:05.1 Connersville
10Q 9 Chris Flowers, 12 18:07.3 Tri
11 10 Adam Jarrett, 11 18:07.9 Connersville
12 11 Dalton Miller, 12 18:13.6 Rushville Consolidate
13Q 12 Grant Jessup, 10 18:14.0 Tri
14 13 Jacob Austerman, 11 18:15.6 Northeastern
15 14 Jared Weesner, 9 18:16.3 Hagerstown
16Q Trevor Gabbard, 11 18:18.0 CambridgeCity Lincoln
17 15 Hunter Rose, 10 18:20.6 New Castle
18 16 Justin Burkholder, 11 18:21.3 New Castle
19 17 Bryce Conrad, 11 18:21.4 Rushville Consolidate
20 18 Jevon Osborne, 9 18:23.1 Hagerstown
21Q Jake Antrim, 10 18:24.9 Union County
22 19 Jeff Melton, 9 18:25.8 New Castle
23 20 Emmett Sandoval, 11 18:26.1 Connersville
24 21 Zach Davis, 10 18:32.3 Hagerstown
25 22 Alec Hicks, 9 18:33.3 Hagerstown
26 23 Austin Gill, 12 18:36.6 Connersville
27Q Dylan Poe, 9 18:37.3 Union County
28 24 Devin Solomon, 12 18:42.0 New Castle
29 25 Hunter Sullenbarger, 9 18:48.9 Connersville
30Q 26 Brandon Dillman, 11 18:49.4 Centerville
31 27 L J Conrad, 11 18:50.9 Rushville Consolidate
32Q 28 Brishan O'Connor, 12

18:51.7 Franklin County
33 Ian Bloom, 12 18:54.2 CambridgeCity Lincoln
34 29 Patrick Calvert, 11 18:55.1 New Castle
35 30 Brandon Wetherell, 11 19:02.6 Seton Catholic
36 31 Mason Fisher, 9 19:04.3 Northeastern
37 32 Sam Stone, 12 19:11.1 Tri
38 33 Sam Gragg, 12 19:12.1 Connersville
39 34 Patrick Duffy, 11 19:17.7 Rushville Consolidate
40 35 Luke Schombert, 9 19:20.6 Rushville Consolidate
41 36 Bronson Dye, 10 19:22.6 New Castle
42 37 Joshua Alvey, 11 19:24.3 Centerville
43 38 Quinton West, 9 19:25.2 Northeastern
44 39 Kaleb Appleby, 11 19:28.5 Tri
45 40 Mathias Ritter, 11 19:31.9 Hagerstown
46 41 Austin Dwenger, 12 19:38.2 Rushville Consolidate
47 42 Tyler Scholl, 12 19:39.3 Hagerstown
48 43 Brett Ortman, 12 19:47.3 Franklin County
49 44 Ricardo Sleet, 12 19:56.2 Richmond
50 45 Brayden Reece, 9 20:01.1 Northeastern
51 Isaiah Spencer, 10 20:01.4 Union County
52 46 Alex Back, 9 20:01.7 Franklin County
53 47 Nick Mulinaro, 11 20:08.1 Richmond
54 48 Charlie Fast horse, 11 20:10.2 Franklin County
55 49 Benji Sayre, 12 20:11.9 Knightstown
56 50 Stephen Weiland, 12 20:19.8 Knightstown
57 51 Garrett Anderson, 9 20:21.1 Northeastern
58 52 Ben Shepherd, 12 20:22.6 Knightstown
59 53 Timothy Stroud, 11 20:25.2 Richmond
60 54 Logan Tilton, 9 20:26.6 Richmond
61 55 John Neeley, 9 20:37.3 Centerville
62 56 Ryan Klusman, 12 20:50.4 Franklin County
63 57 Patrick Marsee, 11 20:55.6 Seton Catholic
64 58 Aiden O'Connor, 10 21:10.0 Franklin County
65 59 Easton Nobbe, 11 21:11.5 Franklin County
66 60 Alex Vandivier, 12 21:23.9 Tri
67 61 John Smith, 12 21:24.5 Knightstown
68 62 Eric Richardson, 12 21:34.7 Tri
69 Austin Moore, 9 21:38.5 CambridgeCity Lincoln
70 63 Sam Burton, 10 21:42.3 Centerville



71 64 Daniel Rheinhardt, 11 21:47.8 Seton Catholic
72 65 Seth Gray, 11 21:51.7 Richmond
73 66 Conner Whitfield, 12 22:09.8 Knightstown
74 67 Hunter Nuzzi, 9 22:37.4 Tri
75 68 Dominic Dargie, 10 22:38.0 Northeastern
76 Jesse Newton, 11 22:42.7 CambridgeCity Lincoln
77 69 Chase Linville, 10 22:43.3 Richmond
78 70 Austin Cole, 11 22:59.3 Centerville
79 71 Seth Stegall, 9 23:05.8 Centerville
80 72 Austin Craft, 12 23:12.4 Knightstown
81 73 Clayton Creekmore, 12 23:18.5 Knightstown
82 74 Ben Lair, 9 23:20.0 Centerville
83 75 Matt Westjohn, 11 26:00.6 Seton Catholic
84 76 Luke Westjohn, 10 27:41.8 Seton Catholic

84 finishers among Open Men
84 male finishers
0 female finishers
84 total finishers


